



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16748/2025 & CM APPL.68748/2025**

HARJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dalip Singh and Ms. Kalpana,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 27.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/RW/SS