



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16748/2025**
HARJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv Dalip Singh, Adv Nakul Singh
Baisoya , Adv. Lalita Sing

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Rajneesh Tingal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

1. Mr. Tingal, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is granted 2 weeks to file a reply.
2. List on 29.01.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 7, 2026 / (MS)